APJ ABDI]LKALAM TECHNOLOGICAL I.INWERSITY
08 PALAKKAD CLUSTER
rryunrI
Q. P. Code: TEm20r03-I (Pagcs: 3)
FIRST SEMESTER M.TECH. DEGREE EXAMINATION MARCrI2OZI
Specialization: Transportation Engineering
08CE6203 Pavement Analysis and Ilesign
(Common to TE)
Answer all six questions.
Modules I to 6: part .a' of each question is compulsory and answer either part 'b' or part 'c' of each question'
(IRC-Code, Charts and tables can be used wherever necessary')
Branch: Civil Engineering
\:
,
Time: 2 hour 15 mhutes
\
Mex. Merks: 60
Marks
out the 3
Q. No. Module I
l.a What is the minimum grade of pavement quality concrete? List
requirements of pavement quallty concret€
Answer b or c
b Explain in detail any Los angles abrasion test with neat sketches
c Explain in detail on Impact test with neat sketches
Q. No. Module 3
3.a Explain in detail on strcsses and deflection in one layer $stem
Answer b or c
Q. No. Module 2 Marks
2.t Explain briefly about the lane distribution factor and vehicle damage factor 3
Answer b or c
b Explain in detail about the airport pavement 6
c Explain the components and functions of Rigid pavements with neat sketches 6
Marks
3
' 4.5? in" 45i in.
a f r3.5- l-
ll?op*ii,
rTTN TTN} ..
E1 * l{0'00$Psi
lr=?
(.
Figure shows a set of dual tires, each having contact radius 4.52 in (l 15 mm)
and contact pressure 70 psi (483 kPa) . The center-to-center spacing ofthe dual
is 13 .5 in . (343 mm). Layer I has thickness 6 in . (152 mm) and elastic
modulus 100,000 psi (690 MPa) ; layer 2 has elastic modulus 10,000 psi (69
MPa) . Determine the vertical deflection at point A, which is on the interface
beneath tlte center ofone loaded area.
A E* * IS'S$SS*i
The Figure shows a firlldepth asphatt pavement 8 in. (203 mm) thick subjected
to a single-wheel load of 9000 lb (40 kND having contact pressure 67 .7 psi (467
kPa). If the elastic modulus of th e asphalt layer is 150,000 psi (1 .04 GPa) and
that of the sub grade is 15,000 psi (104 MPa), Determine the critical tensile
strain in the asphalt layer.
Q. No. Module 4
4.t Differentiate topdown and bottom-up cracking of rigid pavement with
sketch
Answerborc'
b Explain in detail on failure criteria of fatigue failure with any one of model
c Explain in detail on failure criteria of Rutting failure with any one of model
Mrrks
neat 3
2
Q.IYa ffieduh 5
5.a Erytain Briefly abw SeFeA *&fud of rigd F\Emcnt desig,
rtrffitrborc
b Explain in &bit c sftsEE &re to crrling with neat sk$fes
c @lainin ffi m csnfu stresses in rigid pawrned.
t$r
I
.+\
7
Q.F{q
r6r
(
M#6 kiltl
l*hat is fu neccssity of prwidirry doud bar ard tie bar in rigid pffi€re I
mtrwios?
Asq,b.are
Dcrigrr thc'cry l ad eeruretiqr joint for c rigid pawrned *i& fu t
ffiwing data
WHfih ofjoim-2.ftm
ttirri$$lrn Tcmper* - 17 &gnw gGdi€ra&
eiera.Teirryerue - 45 degF€c, dgre&
eo iatofllqssleryqdm-'l0iil0{ peregree centigrade
AJhabh strEss in E#*il eorffie-0.8kg/cm2
tla$rvelg$:efe€G*-2{ryn3 l
Astrr* necessary&rryircd
Design fte tie bffi erdn given d*
Mthof stab - 4n
Go+'ftbiltsfFdaian- 1.5
I.Iait rxeight of pt$ - Wefo?
AFoc*dth te*€ib s*tss b #t- 2ffig/em2
,